Storm Advisory - a  Flash Flood Watch is in effect from 4 PM on 1/26 to 4 PM on 1/28, and a High Wind Watch is in effect from 7 PM on 1/26 to 10 AM on 1/27. For more information and resources, visit our Storm Readiness and Response page.

City facilities are open for appointmentsLearn about the services you are interested in.

COVID-19 (coronavirus) information and resources.

What does the Sanitation District do?

The Sanitation District serves the Central San Rafael area, south from the top of Puerto Suello Hill and includes the unincorporated areas within this jurisdiction. Our crew of eight maintains 32 pump stations, 13 miles of force main, and clean 132 miles of sewer pipelines. This collection and transportation system then delivers wastewater for treatment to the Central Marin Sanitation Agency.

Close window